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LETS GO PULLING !
Pulling Year2020:

There was not a lot to report for the 2020 pulling year.. There where a few pulls that happened. All in all it
was a quiet year. Hoping for 2021 to be better..

Gave everyone a chance to get their vehicles ready for 2021 pulling season.

This issue of the newsletter will contain the schedule which is a tentative schedule as classes, times,
etc could change.. Watch Facebook, UPM website for changes to the schedule

Also will be included is a 2021 membership form. For the ones that paid for 2020 will be rolled over
for 2021.. You will have a membership form stating Rolled over from 2020 no payment needed..
I would like all membership forms back by March 13th. (Please use the one included) If you did not
pay for 2020 it will not be rolled over and you will need to pay for 2021. Any questions contact
Penny.

There maybe a annual meeting in place of the banquet sometime before the pulling season starts.
| will keep you updated as to when that will be and where as things start to hopefully open up. There
will be more information to come

The PF slug rule that was to go into effect for the one year trial for 2020 will be rolled over into 2021.
The slug rule has been changed and will read as follows:

“the slug can be removed if you have a 3 X 3 smooth bore housing turbo”

If a turbo larger than 3 X 3 is used, you must use the slugs as indicated in the rule book under sectionXI, pro
farm (engine), paragraph #5. The slugs will only be used for the 2020 season, then we will have one turbo rule.

It will be reviewed before Enderle, so we can make the change to the rule book. If there are any questions
please feel free to contact the Pro Farm Rep or a UPM Board member.

Mark Weber - Pro Farm Rep - 507.317.1987  Bill Daluge - UPM President - 612.490.5206

Continued on page 2



July 3
July 18
July 23
July 28
July 30
August 4
August 5
August 6
August 12
August 13
August 27
August 28

May 29
May 30

July 22
July 23
July 24

August 6
August 7

June 12

June 19
June 24 - 26
July 8-10
July 9

July 10

July 15

July 17

July 21

July 24

July 31

August 14

August 21

August 28

September 5

3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TENTATIVE
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
TENTATIVE
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

September 9- 11 6:30 PM

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Butterfield
Herman
Perham
Blue Earth
Jordan

Redwood Falls

Arlington
Pipestone
Austin
Waconia
Ogilvie
Corcoran

Sauk Rapids
Sauk Rapids
Anoka
Anoka

Houston

Alexandria
Alexandria

Ellsworth W1

Mandan ND
Tomah WI
Rockwell 1A

Bloomington WI

River Falls WI
Decorah IA
Wausau WI
Monticello IA

Menomonie WI

Viroqua WI
Norwalk WI
Colby Wi

Weyauwega WI

Ridgeland WI
Sandwich IL

2021

UPM SCHEDULE

Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Wednesda
Friday
Wednesda
Thursday
Friday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

MINNESOTA REGION 3

Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday

State
State
State
y State
State
y State
State
State
State
State
State
State

2021

GN/PN
GN/PN
R3
R3
R3

R3
R3

2021
REGION 3 AND 5

Saturday

Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Wednesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday

TO BE DETERMINED

SF, PF, SSFWD, PSS
SF,PF,SSFWD, PSS

SF, PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS

SF, PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS, SEMI
TO BE DETERMINED

SF, PF, SSFWD, SEMI

PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS, HVY SS
SF, PF, FWD, LIM PS, PSS

SF, PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS
SF,PF, SSFWD, LIM PS

SF, PF,FWD,SSFWD,HVYSS,SEMI

MOD(GN),SSDFWD(GN),LIM PS(PN)
SF(PN), TWD(PN)

MOD(GN),SSDFWD(GN), LIM PS(PN)

LT PS(PN), TWD(PN)

FWD, HSS, LIM PS, MOD, TWD

FWD, LIM PS, MOD, SSDFWD, TWD

HVYSS, LIM PS, LSS, 2.6 DFWD(WTPA)
PF(ST), PSS(ST)

TBD - CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
TBD - CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES

FWD, HSS, LIM PS, LSS, MINI, SF, TWD
2.6 DFWD (WTPA), LT PS (WTPA), SEMI (INV)
FWD, SSFWD, TWD

CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES

HSS, LIM PS, LSS, SF, TWD

CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
FWD, HSS, LIM PS, MOD, SF, TWD

CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
CHECK NTPA WEBSIRE FOR CLASSES

GN, PN CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES

CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR REGION 3 AND 5 EVENTS AND CLASSES FOR CHANGES ETC

CHECK UPM WEBSITE FOR UPDATES ALSO AS CLASSES AND TIMES CAN CHANGE.. IF EVENT IS CANCELLED IT
WILL BE ON THE UPM WEBSITE OR ON FACEBOOK IF THAT WOULD HAPPEN.




P Newsietter

***NOTE: For RAINOUTS or IF YOU ARE GOING TO BE LATE please CALL ONE of these 2 people ONLY so
that we can get you registered and have someone available to tech your vehicle upon arrival. ENTRY WILL BE
CLOSED ONE HOUR BEFORE the event is going to start. **** These numbers will be posted on the website
also. PLEASE CALL THEM IN THE ORDER LISTED HERE:

PENNY DIETZEL 612.202.9933
BILL DALUGE 612.490.5206

These are our cell phone numbers where we can be reached at all times!!!! NO EXCUSE for not being able to

Please be entered before entry closes so that we can get the events started on time and give the entry gals
enough time to get all the paperwork printed etc. This would be greatly appreciated.

Amber Picha, daughter of Kendall and Jean Picha (who would take pictures for UPM), was married on
Oct 24th, 2020 in Glencoe. MN. Amber lives in New Richmond W1 with her husband Bryan and son
Mason.

Congratulations to the Lent Family.

The next newsletter will be out sometime during the season or at the end..

| will be happy to print any announcement or ad for our members. Please email them to
Penny at reigndeere42@gmail.com or call me and | will get it in the newsletter and the
website.




