

FEBRUARY, 2021

www.upmpullers.com

Volume 21. Issue 1

LETS GO PULLING !!!!

LETS GO PULLING !!!!

Pulling Year 2020:

There was not a lot to report for the 2020 pulling year.. There where a few pulls that happened. All in all it was a quiet year. Hoping for 2021 to be better..

Gave everyone a chance to get their vehicles ready for 2021 pulling season.

Important News:

This issue of the newsletter will contain the schedule which is a **tentative** schedule as classes, times, etc could change. Watch Facebook, UPM website for changes to the schedule

Also will be included is a 2021 membership form. For the ones that paid for 2020 will be rolled over for 2021.. You will have a membership form stating **Rolled over from 2020 no payment needed..** I would like all membership forms back by March 13th. (Please use the one included) If you did not pay for 2020 it will not be rolled over and you will need to pay for 2021. Any questions contact Penny.

There maybe a annual meeting in place of the banquet sometime before the pulling season starts. I will keep you updated as to when that will be and where as things start to hopefully open up. There will be more information to come

The PF slug rule that was to go into effect for the one year trial for 2020 will be rolled over into 2021. The slug rule has been changed and will read as follows:

"the slug can be removed if you have a 3 X 3 smooth bore housing turbo"

If a turbo larger than 3 X 3 is used, you must use the slugs as indicated in the rule book under sectionXI, pro farm (engine), paragraph #5. The slugs will only be used for the 2020 season, then we will have one turbo rule.

It will be reviewed before Enderle, so we can make the change to the rule book. If there are any questions please feel free to contact the Pro Farm Rep or a UPM Board member.

Mark Weber - Pro Farm Rep - 507.317.1987 Bill Daluge - UPM President - 612.490.5206

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

2021				
UPM	SCHEDU	LE		

July 3		Butterfield	Saturday	State	TO BE DETERMINED
July 18	3:00 PM	Herman	Sunday	State	SF, PF, SSFWD, PSS
July 23	7:00 PM	Perham	Friday	State	SF,PF,SSFWD, PSS
July 28	7:00 PM	Blue Earth	Wednesday	State	SF, PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS
July 30	7:00 PM	Jordan	Friday	State	SF, PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS, SEMI
August 4	TENTATIVE	Redwood Falls	Wednesday	State	TO BE DETERMINED
August 5	7:00 PM	Arlington	Thursday	State	SF, PF, SSFWD, SEMI
August 6	7:00 PM	Pipestone	Friday	State	PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS, HVY SS
August 12	7:00 PM	Austin	Thursday	State	SF, PF, FWD, LIM PS, PSS
August 13	6:30 PM	Waconia	Friday	State	SF, PF, FWD, SSFWD, LIM PS
August 27	TENTATIVE	Ogilvie	Friday	State	SF,PF, SSFWD, LIM PS
August 28	7:00 PM	Corcoran	Saturday	State	SF, PF,FWD,SSFWD,HVYSS,SEMI
			000	4	

2021 MINNESOTA REGION 3

May 29	7:00 PM	Sauk Rapids	Saturday	GN/PN	MOD(GN),SSDFWD(GN),LIM PS(PN) SF(PN), TWD(PN)
May 30	7:00 PM	Sauk Rapids	Sunday	GN/PN	(),
July 22	6:30 PM	Anoka	Thursday	R3	FWD, HSS, LIM PS, MOD, TWD
July 23	6:30 PM	Anoka	Friday	R3	FWD, LIM PS, MOD, SSDFWD, TWD
July 24	7:00 PM	Houston	Saturday	R3	HVYSS, LIM PS, LSS, 2.6 DFWD(WTPA) PF(ST), PSS(ST)
August 6	7:00 PM	Alexandria	Friday	R3	TBD - CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
August 7	7:00 PM	Alexandria	Saturday	R3	TBD - CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES

2021 REGION 3 AND 5

June 12	6:00 PM	Ellsworth WI	Saturday	R3	FWD, HSS, LIM PS, LSS, MINI, SF, TWD
June 19		Mandan ND	Saturday	R3	2.6 DFWD (WTPA), LT PS (WTPA), SEMI (INV) FWD, SSFWD, TWD
June 24 - 26		Tomah WI	Thursday	GN	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
July 8 - 10	7:00 PM	Rockwell IA	Thursday	GN	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
July 9	7:30 PM	Bloomington WI	Friday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
July 10	6:00 PM	River Falls WI	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
July 15	7:00 PM	Decorah IA	Thursday	R5	HSS, LIM PS, LSS, SF, TWD
July 17	7:00 PM	Wausau WI	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
July 21	7:00 PM	Monticello IA	Wednesday	R5	FWD, HSS, LIM PS, MOD, SF, TWD
July 24	7:00 PM	Menomonie WI	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
July 31	7:00 PM	Viroqua WI	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
August 14	6:30 PM	Norwalk WI	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
August 21	6:00 PM	Colby Wi	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
August 28	6:30 PM	Weyauwega WI	Saturday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES
September 5	7:00 PM	Ridgeland WI	Sunday	R3	CHECK NTPA WEBSIRE FOR CLASSES
September 9– 1	1 6:30 PM	Sandwich IL	Thursday	GN, PN	CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR CLASSES

CHECK NTPA WEBSITE FOR REGION 3 AND 5 EVENTS AND CLASSES FOR CHANGES ETC

CHECK UPM WEBSITE FOR UPDATES ALSO AS CLASSES AND TIMES CAN CHANGE.. IF EVENT IS CANCELLED IT WILL BE ON THE UPM WEBSITE OR ON FACEBOOK IF THAT WOULD HAPPEN.

JPM News etter

Announcements:

Important !!!!!!

****NOTE: For RAINOUTS or IF YOU ARE GOING TO BE LATE please **CALL** ONE of these <u>2 people **ONLY**</u> so that we can get you registered and have someone available to tech your vehicle upon arrival. **ENTRY WILL BE CLOSED ONE HOUR BEFORE** the event is going to start. **** These numbers will be posted on the website also. PLEASE CALL THEM IN THE ORDER LISTED HERE:

PENNY DIETZEL 612.202.9933 BILL DALUGE 612.490.5206

These are our cell phone numbers where we can be reached at all times!!!! NO EXCUSE for not being able to get a hold of one of us. If don't answer right away leave a message and we will get back to you when we can!!!!!

Please be **entered** before **entry closes** so that we can get the events started on time and give the entry gals enough time to get all the paperwork printed etc. This would be greatly appreciated.

CONGRATULATIONS:

Amber Picha, daughter of Kendall and Jean Picha (who would take pictures for UPM), was married on Oct 24th, 2020 in Glencoe. MN. Amber lives in New Richmond WI with her husband Bryan and son Mason.

Congratulations to the Lent Family.

Next Newsletter:



The next newsletter will be out sometime during the season or at the end..



I will be happy to print any announcement or ad for our members. Please email them to Penny at reigndeere42@gmail.com or call me and I will get it in the newsletter and the website.